

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7142 OF 2008

P.AMRUTHAVALLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.RAMAKRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Since the appellant has failed to file the statement
of case despite three opportunities, the appeal may be
listed before the Court for dismissal on the ground of non-
prosecution.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master