

b

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7142 OF 2008

P.AMRUTHAVALLI Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
P.RAMAKRISHNA Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 29th November, 2011.

In view of the order passed on 17th September, 2010,  
by the learned Judge in Chambers, let the appeal be  
dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

NEW DELHI;  
December 02, 2011.  
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7142 OF 2008

P.AMRUTHAVALLI Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
P.RAMAKRISHNA Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Srinivas R.Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 29th November, 2011.

In view of the order passed on 17th September, 2010,

by the learned Judge in Chambers, let the appeal be  
dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar  
[Signed order is placed on the file]